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Qulu: ariaayuilag (CPI) Giaw u.a.

29N BaaAUan (Retail Sales) Laaw 4.9.

Qlu, glslau uazandy: drligianmrhodadanan1snda (Manufacturing PMI) 1&gt n.w.

®  §WITY: ATHAMUTONUIIN W.NTUNU (U. of Mich. Sentiment) LAan N.W. uazaaauI8LUIUiagad (Existing Home

Sales) L@ 4.9.

Key economic indicators

Data releases

Actual Prev

Revised

Thu 20 20:30 us Philadelphia Fed Business Outlook Index Feb 143 18.1 44 3 --
20:30 Initial Jobless Claims Persons  Feb-15 215k 213k 213k 214k
20:30 Continuing Claims Persons Feb-0B 1368k 1869k 1350k 1845k
22:00 Leading Index kS lan -0.1% -0.3% -0.1% 0.1%
22:00 Eurozone Consumer Confidence Index Feb P -14.0 -13.6 -14.2 --

Today 6:30 Japan CPI % Yoy lan 4.0% 4.0% 3.6% -
6:30 CPI (ex Fresh Food) % Yoy lan 3.1% 3.2% 3.0% --
6:30 MNatl CPI Ex Fresh Food, Energy % Yoy lan 2 5% 2.5% 24% --
7:30 Jibun Bank PMI Composite Index Feb P - 516 511 --
730 libun Bank PRI Mfg Index Feb P - 489 487 --
7:30 libun Bank PMI Services Index Feb P - 53.1 530 --
14:00 UK Retail 5ales % Mo lan 0.9% -- -0.6% --
14:00 Retail Sales % Yo lan 0.6% - 2.9% -
1445 France Business Confidence Index Feb 96.0 -- 950 --
14:45 Manufacturing Confidence Index Feb 96.0 - 45.0 -
15:15 HCOB France Manufacturing PMI Index Feb P 453 - 450 -
15:15 HCOB France Service PMI Index Feb P 485 - 482 -
15:15 HCOB France Composite PMI Index Feb P 480 - 476 -
15:30 Germany HCOB Germany Manufacturing PRI Index Feb P 455 - 450 -
15:30 HCOB Germany Services PMI Index Feb P 525 - 525 -
15:30 HCOB Germany Composite PMI Index Feb P 508 - 505 -
16100 Eurozone HCOB Eurczone Manufacturing PMI Index Feb P 47.0 - 466 -
1600 HCOB Eurczone Services PMI Index Feb P 515 - 515 -
16:00 HCOB Eurczone Composite PMI Index Feb P 50.5 - 50.2 -
16:30 UK SE&P Global UK Manufacturing PMI Index Feb P 485 -- 483 --
16:30 SEP Global UK Services PMI Index Feb P 50.8 - 50.8 -
16:30 SEP Global UK Composite PMI Index Feb P 50.6 -- 50.6 --
21:45 us S5E&P Global Manufacturing PMI Index Feb P 514 -- 51.2 --
2145 SEP Global Services PMI Index Feb P 53.0 -- 529 --
21:45 S5E&P Global Composite PMI Index Feb P 53.2 -- 527 --
22:00 U. of Mich. Sentiment Index Feb F 678 -- B7.8 --
2200 Existing Home Sales Units lan 415m - 4.24m -
2200 Existing Home Sales % Mol lan -2.6% - 22% -

* P=Prelim, * A=Advance, *F=Final, W better than mkt m worse than mkt
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Source: Bloomberg, TISCO Economic Strategy Unit (TISCO ESU)
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Opinion polls: voting intentions for German election Potential results for Germany election
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30 A 2nd Vote,
Share of Votes
CDU/CSU can rule with either SPD or Greens but
20 | a three-party coalition should allow for
off-budget funds or debt brake reform
I L i ]
Expected
share of the
10 A Ve, House
(Bundestag)
i = = g [y, ~ Vo Wy W T VA yi—g—— } %Share 0 50 100
ARV V)
mCDU/CSU mSPD ®mGreens mAFD
0 uBsSW u Left FDP Others

Jan-22  Jul-22  Jan-23  Jul-23  Jan-24  Jul-24  Jan-25

Friedrich Merz -- The leader of Germany's conservative Christian
Democrats (CDU)

*  Merz said that his party would not consider “any kind of
cooperation, let alone coalition” with the AFD Party.

* “I'would betray the soul of the CDU, if | were to reach out even
with my little finger towards that kind of politics”.

Note: 1st vote based on projection by election.de and 2nd vote based on polls of polls.
Source: Bloomberg, Bundeswabhlleiterin, Election.de, Deutsche Bank, DW news, AP Photo/Markus Schreiber, TISCO
Economic Strategy Unit (TISCO ESU)
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O
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A Week Ahead
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IFQ Business Climate

IFQ Current Assessment
IFO Expectations

CPl

CPl

Core CPI

Chicago Fed Nat Activity
Dallas Fed Manufacturing Activity
Customs Exports

Customs Imports

Customs Trade Balance
PPl Services

New Car Registrations
Machine Tool Orders

GDP

GDP

FHFA House Price Index
5&P Corelogic C5-20

5&P Corelogic C5-20
Consumer Confidence
Richmond Fed Manufacturing Survey
GfK Consumer Confidence
MBA Mortgage Applications
New Home Sales

New Home Sales

Building Permits

Building Permits
Consumer Confidence

GDP Annualized

Durable Goods Orders
Initial lobless Claims
Continuing Claims
Pending Home Sales
Pending Home Sales
Retail 5ales

Retail 5ales NSA

Tokyo CPI

Tokyo CPl Ex-Fresh Food
Tokyo CPl Ex Fresh Food, Energy
Retail Sales

Industrial Production
Industrial Production

MEI

Capacity Utilization

BoP Current Account Balance
Exports

Exports

Imports

Imports

Trade Balance

Consumer Spending

CPI EU Harmonized

GDP

GDP

Unemployment Claims Rate
ECB 3 Year CPl Expectations
ECB 1 Year CPl Expectations
CPI EU Harmonized

CPI EU Harmonized
Personal Income

Personal Spending
Wholesale Inventories
PCE Price Index YoY

Core PCE Price Index MoM
Core PCE Price Index YoY
MMI Chicago PMI

Index
Index
Index
% YoY
% MaM
% YoY
Index
Index
% YoY
% YoY
USD, m
% YoY
% YoY
% Yoy
% Qo0
% YoY
% MaM
% MaM
% YoY
Index
Index
Index
ko
Units
% MaM
Units
% MaM
Index
% Qo
%
Persons
Persons
% MaM
% YoY
% MaM
% Yoy
% YoY
% YoY
% YoY
% MaM
% MaM
% YoY
% YoY
Index
UsD, bn
% YoY
UsD, m
% YoY
UsD, m
UsD, bn
% MaM
% MaM
% Qo0
% YoY

Index

Period Mkt

Feb 85.8
Feb B86.2
Feb 85
JlanF =
JlanF =
JlanF =
Jan =
Feb =
lan T 7%
lan 259%
lan -51500m
lan =
lan =
lanF =
40 F -0.2%
40 F -0.2%
Dec =
Dec =
Dec =
Feb 103
Feb =

Feb-21 =
Jan 678k
Jan -29%

JlanF =

JlanF =

Feb F =
405 2.3%

lanP 1.8%

Feb-22 =

Feb-15 =
lan -12%
Jan =
lan =
lan =
Feb 3.3%
Feb 2.3%
Feb 2.0%
lan 0.5%
lanP -1.2%
lanP 3.0%
Jan -2.9%
Jan =
Jan =

Jan

Jan

Jan

Jan

Jan
Feb P =
40 F =
40 F =
Feb =

lan =
Feb P 0.5%
Feb P 2.6%
lan 0.3%
lan 0.2%
lanP =
lan 25%
Jan 0.3%
Jan 2.6%
Feb =

Prev

85.1
B6.1
242
2.5%
-0.3%
27%
0.15
141
B 7%
14.9%
-511m
2.9%
51%
4 7%
-0.2%
-0.2%
0.3%
0.4%
4 3%
1041
-4
-224
-6.6%
698k
3.6%
1483k
0.1%
-13.6
2.3%
-2.2%
218k
1868k
-5.5%
-2.9%
-1.6%
1.1%
3.4%
25%
15%
-0.7%
-0.2%
-1.6%
-2.1%
5597
52925m
B.4%
$24318m
13.4%
$22436m
51B8Zm
0.7%
-0.2%
-0.1%
0.7%
6.2%
2.4%
2.8%
-0.2%
28%
0.4%
0.7%
-0.5%
2.6%
0.2%
2.8%
39.5
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TISCO Economic Strategy Unit (TISCO ESU)
Direct line: (66) 2633 6488

Email: esu@tisco.co.th

Disclaimer

The information, statements, forecasts and projections contained herein, including any expression of opinion, are based upon sources believed to be
reliable but their accuracy, completeness or correctness are not guaranteed. Expressions of opinion herein were arrived at after due and careful
consideration and they were based upon the best information then known to us, and in our opinion are fair and reasonable in the circumstances prevailing
at the time. Expressions of opinion contained herein are subject to change without notice. This document is not, and should not be construed as, an offer
or the solicitation of an offer to buy or sell any securities. TISCO and other companies in the TISCO Group and/or their officers, directors and employees
may have positions and may affect transactions in securities of companies mentioned herein and may also perform or seek to perform investment
banking services for these companies. No person is authorized to give any information or to make any representation not contained in this document and
any information or representation not contained in this document must not be relied upon as having been authorized by or on behalf of TISCO. This
document is for private circulation only and is not for publication in the press or elsewhere. TISCO accepts no liability whatsoever for any direct or
consequential loss arising from any use of this document or its content. The use of any information, statements forecasts and projections contained
herein shall be at the sole
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